505971456 03/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6018164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAVE TECH, INC.	03/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEPHEN JONES
Street Address:	15354 FLAG AVENUE SOUTH
City:	PRIOR LAKE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55372
Name:	PAMELA JONES
Name: Street Address:	PAMELA JONES 15354 FLAG AVENUE SOUTH
Street Address:	15354 FLAG AVENUE SOUTH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62171123
Application Number:	15170539
Application Number:	16196865
PCT Number:	US2019062446

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-334-3222

Email: mneumann@wck.com
Correspondent Name: Z. PETER SAWICKI

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S089.0000G01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Z. PETER SAWICKI

PATENT 505971456 REEL: 052184 FRAME: 0231

SIGNATURE:	/Z. Peter Sawicki/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=2020-03-17 Patent Assignment - Signed#page1.tif		
source=2020-03-17 Patent Assignment - Signed#page2.tif		
source=2020-03-17 Patent Assignment - Signed#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 052184 FRAME: 0232

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (this "Assignment of Patents") is entered into by and between Pave Tech, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignor") and Stephen Jones (an individual) and Pamela Jones (an individual) ("Assignees").

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignees, and their successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest worldwide of Assignor in, to, and under the following patent applications (and inventions disclosed therein);

- U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/171,123, entitled Pneumatic pavement joint cleaning system, filed 2015-06-04;
- U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 15/170,539, entitled Pneumatic pavement joint cleaning system, filed 2016-06-01;
- U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 16/196,865, entitled Pavement joint cleaning system, filed 2018-11-20; and
- PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2019/062446, entitled Pavement joint cleaning system, filed 2019-11-20;

and any patents that may issue therefrom (including without limitation, any continuations, divisions, continuation-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, renewals, or foreign equivalents, and the subject matter of all claims under the laws of any country, now or hereafter in effect), together with all rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringements, dilution, damage or injury to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages with respect to same, and all rights of priority thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by Assignees for their own use and for the use of their successor and assigns.

This Assignment of Patents is effective as of $\frac{3}{12}$

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR

PAVE TECH, INC.

Stephen Jones

Title: President

STATE OF MAA (COUNTY OF WOODNINGSON)

On this \(\sigma\) day of \(\sigma\colon\) \(\sigma\colon\), 2020 there appeared before me Stephen Jones personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed this Assignment of Patents as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Pave Tech, Inc.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.

DENA RAE KOGLER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Cortemission Expires Jan. 31, 2022

Notary Public

My commission expires: 3045, 30, 2022

[Assignment of Patents signature page]

ASSIGNEES

RECORDED: 03/17/2020

STEPHENJONES, /
By: Stephen Jones
STATE OF NAME (COUNTY OF NAME AND ASSOCIATION OF NAME ASSOCIATION OF NAME AND ASSOCIATION OF NAME ASSOCIATION OF NAME ASSOCIATION OF NAME ASSOCIATION
On this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of \(\frac{1}{2
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.
DENA RAE KOGLER Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2022 My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2022
PAMELA JONES
By: Pamela Jones
STATE OF MALE DESCRIPTION
On this \times_ day of \times_\Oscber_ \times_2020 there appeared before me Pamela Jones personally known to me, who acknowledged that she signed this Assignment of Patents as her voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.
Sing Kogluz
DENA RAE KOGLER NOTARY Public My commission expires: 34, 31, 2022 My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2022

[Assignment of Patents signature page]

A-3